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191 Total Tracts

16
0

16 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

16 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

175 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of January 6, 2012

LEASE SALE 218 WGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G34161

G34051
G34062
G34063
G34064
G34072
G34131
G34139
G34164
G34190

G34022

G34084

G34104

G34100

G34031
G34033

Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Matagorda Island Area

East Breaks

East Breaks

East Breaks

High Island Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition

  333

  504
  548
  549
  550
  586
  188
  203
  371
   95

  652

  644

  816

  736

A 572
  522

00003

00056

00105

00689

02079

02219

02417

Union Oil Company of California

ConocoPhillips Company

Apache Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Arena Energy, LP

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: January 25, 2012

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, January 6, 2012, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 218.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


