Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 218 WGOM STATISTICS

As of January 6, 2012

16 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

+ 0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

16 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

191 Total Tracts

16 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

175 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, January 6, 2012, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 218. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003	Union Oil Company of California			
		G34161	Alaminos Canyon	333
00056	ConocoPhillips Company			
		G34051	East Breaks	504
		G34062	East Breaks	548
		G34063	East Breaks	549
		G34064	East Breaks	550
		G34072	East Breaks	586
		G34131	Alaminos Canyon	188
		G34139	Alaminos Canyon	203
		G34164	Alaminos Canyon	371
		G34190	Keathley Canyon	95
00105	Apache Corporation			
		G34022	Matagorda Island Area	652
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G34084	East Breaks	644
02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.			
		G34104	East Breaks	816
02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation			
		G34100	East Breaks	736
02417	Arena Energy, LP			
		G34031	High Island Area, South Addition	A 572
		G34033	West Cameron Area, South Addition	522

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: January 25, 2012